

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1149/2025

Mayendra Prakash Sharma S/o Late Shri Tripurari Lal Sharma,
-----Appellant

Versus

The Chief Executive Officer
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Arun Sharma with Ms. Nidhi Mathur & Mr. Puneet Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.K. Gupta, Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Surabhi Agarwal, Mr. Azad Ahmad Khan, Mr. Deepak Kumar Meena & Mr. Anda Lal Meena

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

04/05/2026

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent, returnable within six weeks.

Application (No.1/2025) under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC shall be considered at the time of hearing of the case.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ