

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1149/2025
CNR: RJHC020795262025 | URN: SAW / 2473U / 2025

Mayendra Prakash Sharma S/o Late Shri Tripurari Lal Sharma,
-----Appellant

Versus

The Chief Executive Officer

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Arun Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Harish Chandra Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

17/08/2026

List this matter after two weeks.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J